3M™ Integrated Splitter Block
BRCP-SP
The 3M™ Integrated Splitter Block BRCP-SP is the latest generation of the
Cross‑Connect System BRCP developed by 3M specifically for xDSL and NGN
deployment.
The BRCP-SP simplifies the interconnection and deployment of broadband
equipment (DSLAM, MSAP/N and BBDLC) in central offices and remote locations,
supporting legacy xDSL, naked DSL, line sharing or line splitting/full unbundling

80-6113-2824-8
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
3M™ Integrated Splitter Block BRCP-SP Ordering Information
Model Number Product Description Stock Number Minimum
Order
C242707A BRCP-SP Splitter Block 48 ports IDC FQ100027397 1
C242708A BRCP-SP Splitter Block 64 ports IDC FQ100027405 1
C242755A BRCP-SP Splitter Block 72/80 ports IDC FQ100028080 1
C242770A BRCP-SP1 Splitter Block 48 ports IDC for protection (Double GDT) FQ100028387 1
C242771A BRCP-SP1 Splitter Block 64 ports IDC for protection (Double GDT) FQ100028635 1
242768CA BRCP-SP1 Splitter Block 72 ports IDC for protection (Double GDT) FQ100029849 1
242874CA BRCP-SP1 Splitter Block 80 ports IDC for protection (Double GDT) FQ100030185 1
242870CA BRCP-SP2 Splitter Block 48 ports IDC for protection (Single GDT) FQ100030151 1
242871CA BRCP-SP2 Splitter Block 64 ports IDC for protection Single GDT) FQ100030169 1
242868CA BRCP-SP Splitter Block 48 ports WW FQ100030003 1
242869CA BRCP-SP Splitter Block 64 ports WW FQ100030011 1
C242739A BRCP-SP text probe for BRCP-SP IDC FQ100027728 10
C222014B STG / BRCP-SP WW 4-wire Serial Test Cord FQ100026845 5
C234030A SOR OC termination tool - 3M IDC FQ100024824 10
C233998A BRCP-SP1 Double GDT protector 230V with fail-safe - grey IA340501534 100
C233994A BRCP-SP1 Double GDT protector 260V with fail-safe - brown IA340529139 100
C233996A BRCP-SP1 Double GDT protector 420V with fail-safe - red IA340529121 100
233350CA BRCP-SP2  Single GDT protector 260V with fail-safe - brown IA340532471 100